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mission tnder this act, with an itemized account of its
expenditures, and containing a statement of the owner-
ship whether hy the state or by private owners, of all lands
which will require to be taken or interfered with. accord-
ing to the report of the engineers, in order to establish
said system of drains, which report shall embody the
maps and report of the engineer or sufficient thereof to
enable the Legislature to obtain an intelligent idea of the
subject, together with such suggestions and recommencda-
tions as the commission may think proper. A sufficient
number of copies of the report of said commission shail
be printed and supplied to the members of the legislature
which will convene in the year nineteen hundred: seven
{1907). and the various officers and hoards of the state.

SEC. 4. This act shali take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13. 1905,

CHATTER 160.

e act to appropriate money to reimburse cerlain per-
sons for supplies furnished to the Minnecsola National
Guard at its encampment at Lake Tiewe, in Sulv, 1896,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTIOXN 1. The sum of two huadred ffty-four
($254) dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary.,
is hereby authorized and directed to he paid by the Minne-
sota National Guard. out of any funds heretofore or here-
after appropriated to said National Guard, to reimburse
the persons hereinafter mentioned, in the amounts re-
spectively set down apposite their names. for supplies fur-
nished by them to the Minnesota National Guard at its
encampment at Lake View in the month of July. cighteen
hundred ninetv-six (1896): said amounts and each of
them to be disbursed by the adjutant general as follows:

To Mrs. Julius Wenzel...................... $63.c0
" Edward Colling ........... ... ... ..., 87.00
“W. I. Richardson ...................... 24.00
“ Nicholas Thill ........... . ... ......... 35.00
“ Trank Defang ......................... 45.00

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from
and after its passage. ’

Approved April 13. 1905.
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